HOTON PARISH

Notice of the Annual Parish Meeting for Hoton

To all residents of Hoton Parish

Notice is hereby given that the 2024 Annual Parish Meeting for Hoton is to be held on Thursday 13th May 2024 at 7.45 p.m.

In Hoton Village Hall

The business to be transacted at the meeting will be as follows:

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Signing of the Minutes of the 2023 Annual Parish Meeting for Hoton
- 3. Annual Report from the Chairman of Hoton Parish Council
- 4. Financial Statements from Hoton Parish Council for the year ending 31st March 2024
- 5. Open forum for questions, suggestions and comments on any local issues from residents of the parish of Hoton

V. Webster

Clerk Hoton Parish Council